REPAIR PARTS
nufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊
RP-D1123
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
December 2016
Commercial 4 Ton Direct Drive Package Gas Units
© 2016                                                           ◊ 5151 San Felipe St., Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX 77056

(M4)
0130M00138 TRANSFORMER 208/230, 24V
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DSG0480901DXXXAA
M2 - DSG0480903DXXXAA
M3 - DSG0481151DXXXAA
M4 - DSG0481153DXXXAA
3RP-D1123 www.daikincomfort.com
Top Panel and Tubing Assembly
4 RP-D1123www.daikincomfort.com
Top Panel and Tubing Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TOP PANEL 0121L00235NG11
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP,6 PL 0131M0042921
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (QTY 4)0163M00006P31
FAN GRILLE 0152G0000341
PVC CONDUIT 8.25" 17788000083F51
FAN BLADE 0150G0000461
VENTURI RING 22" 0161L0000071
SCREW #10X3/4", BLACK (QTY 3)0163M00004NS
WASHER, BLACK (.50 OD .218ID) (QTY 4)0163M00005PNS
Image 2:
COMPRESSOR 39000, 200/230/60/3 (M2, M4)ZP39K5ETF513012
COMPRESSOR 39000, 208/230/60/1 (M1, M3)ZP39K5EPFV13012
CUT-OUT SWITCH, LOW PRESSURE 0130M0008722
COMPRESSOR GROMMET (QTY 4)B133953332
TF SHOULDER SCREW (QTY 4)M022164142
FILTER DRIER 0162R0000952
CUT-OUT SWITCH, HIGH PRESSURE 0130M0007462
COMPRESSOR SCROLL HARNESS (M1, M3)0159L0002772
COMPRESSOR SCROLL HARNESS (M2, M4)0159L0006572
COMPRESSOR MOUNTING PLATE 0121L0031082
BASE PAN-OUTDOOR 0121L0130792
BASE PAN-INDOOR 0121L00943102
BRACKET-HAIRPIN END 0121L00936112
ACCESS FITTING (QTY 2)B1373315NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DSG0480901DXXXAA
M2 - DSG0480903DXXXAA
M3 - DSG0481151DXXXAA
M4 - DSG0481153DXXXAA
5RP-D1123 www.daikincomfort.com
Cabinet Assembly
6 RP-D1123www.daikincomfort.com
Cabinet Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
FILTER DOOR 0270L00362NG11
ECONOMIZER DOOR 0121L00976NG21
POST-SIDE SUPPORT (QTY 2)0121L00233RFNG31
CORNER POST (QTY 4)0121L00237RFNG41
LOUVERED COMPRESSOR PANEL 0121L00263NG51
RAIL CORNER BRACKET (QTY 4)0121G0030161
POST-SIDE SUPPORT 0121L01159RFNG71
SIDE RAIL (QTY 2)0121L00244RF81
END RAIL (QTY 2)0121L0024591
BLOCKOFF-CONDENSER 0121L00882201
COND MOUNTING ANGLE 0121L00254211

DRAIN PAN SUPPORT 0121L00238NS
SMOKE DETECTOR COVER 0121L00321NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DSG0480901DXXXAA
M2 - DSG0480903DXXXAA
M3 - DSG0481151DXXXAA
M4 - DSG0481153DXXXAA
9RP-D1123 www.daikincomfort.com
Blower and Control Box Assembly
10 RP-D1123www.daikincomfort.com
Blower and Control Box Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TC SCREW 1.25" (QTY 3)M025056511
BLOWER HOUSING 1118581721
MOTOR MOUNT ARM (QTY 3)B137685331
MOTOR MOUNT BAND 0121M0003841
MACHINE SCREW HWH 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 BZ B139332351
BLOWER CUT-OFF C612180661
MOTOR, 3/4 HP PEP 0131M0082671
BLOWER MOUNTING ANGLE 0121L0030881
BLOWER WHEEL D672330391
WASHER, FLAT 1/4 ID X 1 OD (QTY 3)B1392918101
LOCKNUT, NYLON, INSERT 1/4, 20 B1393800111
AUXILIARY LIMIT, AUTO RESET 20269903131
CAP, 20 MFD/440V/ RD CAP200000440CP141
CAPACITOR STRAP 20520901151
Image 2:
IGNITION BOARD, DSI INTEGRATED PCBAG12312
TRANSFORMER 208/230, 24V 0130M0013822
CONTACTOR 25 AMP, 3P, 24V (M2, M4)CONT3P025024V32
CONTACTOR 30 AMP, 1P, 24V (M1, M3)CONT1P030024V32
CAPACITOR 5/370V (M2, M4)CAP050000370LA42
CAPACITOR 5/45/440V/DUAL RD (M1, M3)CAP050450440CT42
TERMINAL BOARD 0130M0003852
12-PIN GAS HARNESS 0259L00083NS
CONTROL HARNESS 0259L00084NS
HARNESS, ECONOMIZER 0259L00179NS
WIRE HARNESS, EVAP MOTOR 0259L00079NS
WIRING HARNESS 0259L00054NS
WIRING HARNESS 0259L00069NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DSG0480901DXXXAA
M2 - DSG0480903DXXXAA
M3 - DSG0481151DXXXAA
M4 - DSG0481153DXXXAA
11RP-D1123 www.daikincomfort.com
Heat Exchanger Assembly
12 RP-D1123www.daikincomfort.com
Heat Exchanger Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
IGNITOR 2026170911
GAS VALVE - WHITE-RODGERS 2-STAGE 0151F00000P21
ORIFICE (QTY 4)0163F0001831
FLAME SENSOR 0130F0001041
MANIFOLD - 4 BRNR (M1, M2)0163L0002661
MANIFOLD - 5 BRNR (M3, M4)0163L0002961
BECKETT BURNER (M1, M3)0163F0001771